

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.09.2025</u>		WPSB No. 397 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> 1. Mr. Nikhil Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Ms. Rajni Supyal Latwal, learned Brief Holder for State / respondent Nos. 1 and 2. 3. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 25.09.2025. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 17.09.2025 Negi (G. Narendar, C.J.) 17.09.2025