

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/23			<u>WPSB No.397 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Dushyant Mainali, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pooran Singh Bisht, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos.1 and 2. Mr. Raghav Singhal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent no.3. Notices were issued to the respondent nos.3 to 5. Service is sufficient. None appeared for the respondent nos.4 and 5 despite service. Learned State Counsel as well as learned counsel for the respondent no.3, seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed. List for final hearing on 11.02.2026. (Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 08.12.2025 Sanjay