

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.05.2026		WPSB No. 397 of 2025 Dinesh Kumar --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Nikhil Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no. 3. 4. Delay in filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record. IA No. 01/2026 is allowed. 5. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 is taken on record. IA No. 02/2026 stands allowed. 6. Rejoinder affidavit, filed in response to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 1, is taken on record. IA No. 03/2026 stands allowed. 7. Rejoinder affidavit, filed in response to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 3, is taken on record. IA No. 04/2026 stands allowed. 8. List the case for hearing in due course. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 04.05.2026 Rahul (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 04.05.2026